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DURHAM, NH - New Hampshire residents generally support Governor Chris Sununu's plan to re-open the New Hampshire economy in the
wake of the COVID-19 crisis. However, support for "Stay at Home 2.0" is more tepid than support for Sununu's original stay at home
order and there are significant differences based on partisanship concerning which industries and public places should be allowed to be
open. Large majorities of Democrats and Republicans approve of how Governor Sununu is handling the COVID-19 situation in New
Hampshire.

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Panel* survey, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Eight
hundred forty (840) Granite State Panel members completed the survey online between May 14 and May 18, 2020. Data were weighted
by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community Survey (ACS) conducted
by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the New Hampshire Secretary of State. The Granite State Panel
is part of an effort by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center to investigate new ways of gathering and understanding the
opinion of New Hampshire residents. Granite State Panel members are recruited from randomly-selected landline and cell phone
numbers across New Hampshire and surveys are sent periodically to panel members.

Handling of Coronavirus (COVID-19) Situation by Governor Sununu

Seven in eight New Hampshire residents (87%) approve of Governor Sununu's handling of the coronavirus (COVID-19) situation, while
just 11% disapprove and 2% neither approve nor disapprove or don't know. Overall approval of Sununu's handling of the COVID-19
situation remains considerably higher than in March (73%).

Approval of Governor Sununu's Handling of Coronavirus (COVID-19) Situation
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Granite State Panel, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center.



Large majorities of self-identified Republicans (91%) and Democrats (89%) approve of Sununu's handling of the coronavirus (COVID-19)
situation, while three-quarters (75%) of Independents agree. Approval among Republicans and Democrats is largely unchanged since
April but approval among Independents has declined by eighteen percentage points since then.

Approval of Governor Sununu's Handling of Coronavirus (COVID-19) Situation - By Party ID
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On May 1st, Governor Sununu issued an update to his original "stay at home" order for the state of New Hampshire, entitled "Stay at
Home 2.0," which will remain in effect until the end of May. The order immediately allowed changes regarding campgrounds, interior
state parks, manufacturing, and hospitals and permitted operation of golf courses, barbers and hair salons, retail establishments,
drive-in theaters, dental offices, and outdoor seating at restaurants later in the month of May.

Thirty-five percent of Granite Staters have heard a great deal about this order, nearly half (48%) heard a moderate amount about it,
16% have heard only a little, 2% have heard nothing at all, and less than 1% don't know or are unsure. While most New Hampshire
residents have heard about the "Stay at Home 2.0" order, Granite Staters in April reported hearing more about the Governor's original
"stay at home" order.

Awareness of Governor Sununu's "Stay at Home" Orders
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More than half (56%) of New Hampshire residents strongly (31%) or somewhat (25%) support Governor Sununu's "Stay at Home 2.0"
order, while 12% strongly (7%) or somewhat (5%) oppose it, 28% neither support nor oppose it, and 4% don't know or are unsure.

Support for Sununu's "Stay at Home 2.0" order lags well behind the support Granite Staters felt in April for his original "stay at home"
order, though most of the difference is due to a larger percentage of respondents neither supporting nor opposing "Stay at Home 2.0."

Approval of Governor Sununu's "Stay at Home" Orders
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Among those who oppose Sununu's "Stay at Home 2.0" order (N=102), three-quarters (76%) disapprove because they believe the order is
too strict, 24% disapprove because they believe the order is too lenient, and less than 1% don't know or are unsure.

Reason for Disapproving of "Stay at Home 2.0" Order - May 2020
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One-third (32%) of New Hampshire residents say they are very confident in the state government's ability to respond effectively to the
COVID-19 crisis while just over half (52%) are somewhat confident. Only 14% of Granite Staters say they are not very (11%) or not at all
(3%) confident in the state government's ability to respond effectively while 2% don't know or are unsure.

Self-identified Republicans (49%) are considerably more likely than self-identified Independents (32%) and Democrats (15%) to be very
confident in the state government's ability to respond effectively.

Confidence in State Government's Ability to Respond Effectively to COVID-19 Crisis - May 2020
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Under "Stay at Home 2.0" the following industries and public places have been allowed to reopen under specified conditions and New
Hampshire residents support their reopening.

More than 90% of New Hampshire residents agree that "time-sensitive" procedures at hospitals (95%) should be allowed and drive-in
movie theaters (91%) should be allowed to operate under "Stay at Home 2.0," while about three-quarters believe state parks (77%), golf
courses (73%), and manufacturing (72%) should be allowed to operate. Slightly fewer residents believe that outdoor seating at
restaurants (69%) should be allowed or that campgrounds (63%) should be allowed to open, while only slight majorities believe that
state inland beaches (not on the ocean) (54%), barbers and hair salons (53%), and retail stores (52%) should be open under "Stay at
Home 2.0."

Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" -
Permitted Industries and Public Places
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Under "Stay at Home 2.0," the following industries and public places will remain closed until June 1st at the earliest.

Half (50%) of New Hampshire residents disagree with one aspect of "Stay at Home 2.0" and believe that state beaches on the ocean
should be open. By contrast, only about a quarter of Granite Staters believe that church services with more than ten people (28%),
indoor seating at restaurants (25%), gyms and other health clubs (24%), or movie theaters (23%) should be open under "Stay at Home
2.0."

Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" -
Prohibited Industries and Public Places
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While Granite Staters overall tend to agree with "Stay at Home 2.0" about what should and should not be open, there are sharp partisan
differences on what should and what should not be open.

Seventy percent or more of self-identified Republicans believe that each of these permitted industries or public places currently should

be open or allowed to operate under "Stay at Home 2.0." while 59% or more of Independents agree for each one. However, among

self-identified Democrats, a majority only support "time-sensitive" procedures at hospitals, drive-in movie theaters, state parks, and golf
courses being allowed under "Stay at Home 2.0," and less than a third support the opening of state inland beaches, barbers and hair
salons, or retail stores. These very strong partisan differences exist despite the fact that the vast majority of both self-identified
Republicans and Democrats approve of Governor Sununu's handling of the COVID-19 crisis.

Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" -
Permitted Industries and Public Places - By Party ID
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Similarly large partisan gaps exist on whether the following prohibited industries and public places should be allowed to be open under
"Stay at Home 2.0": two-thirds of self-identified Republicans and Independents believe state beaches on the ocean should be open but
only just over a quarter of Democrats agree. About half of Republicans believe that church services with more than 10 people, indoor

seating at restaurants, gyms and other health clubs, and movie theaters should be open while less than a quarter of Independents and
less than 5% of Democrats agree.

Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" -
Prohibited Industries and Public Places - By Party ID
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Granite State Panel Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Panel survey, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Eight
hundred forty (840) Granite State Panel members completed the survey online between May 14 and May 18, 2020. Data were weighted
by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community Survey (ACS)
conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the New Hampshire Secretary of State.

The Granite State Panel is part of an effort by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center to investigate new ways of gathering and
understanding the opinion of New Hampshire residents. Granite State Panel members are recruited from randomly-selected landline
and cell phone numbers across New Hampshire. Respondents to the Granite State Poll were asked if they wished to participate in
further research and asked to provide an email address. Those who agreed and provided an email address were added to the panel.
Panel members were also recruited by texting a random sample of cellular telephones in the state and inviting the recipient to take a
short survey.

For each survey which they complete, panel members are entered into quarterly drawings to earn rewards, such as gift certificates from
statewide and internet companies. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%. The number of respondents in each
demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some respondents choose not to answer some
questions.

For more information about the methodology used in the Granite State Panel, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email
at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

Granite State Panel, May 2020 Demographics

N %
Gender of Female 416 51%
Respondent /5 c 401 49%
Age of 18to 34 221 27%
Respondent 351 49 180 229%
50to 64 252 31%
65 and older 168 21%
Level of High school or less 299 36%
Education Tech school/Some college 256 31%
College graduate 172 21%
Postgraduate work 103 12%
Region of Central / Lakes 156 19%
State Connecticut Valley 110 13%
Manchester Area 183 22%
Mass Border 154 18%
North Country 74 9%
Seacoast 156 19%
Party ID Democrat 350 42%
Independent 103 12%
Republican 372 45%
Voting Registered Democrat 227 28%
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 345 43%

Registered Republican 237 29%



Approval of Governor Sununu's Handling of Coronavirus (COVID-19) Situation

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Sununu is handling the coronavirus (COVID-19) situation?

Approve Disapprove Neither/DK N
March 2020 73% 15% 12% 643
April 2020 89% 7% 3% 1,153
87% 11% 2% 815

May 2020

Awareness of Governor Sununu's "Stay at Home 2.0" Order

As you may know, on May 1st Governor Sununu issued a new modified stay at home order, known as Stay at Home 2.0, which will be in
effect until May 31st. This new order will continue certain restrictions under the original stay at home order while allowing certain
industries and public places to re-open this month under certain guidelines. How much have you seen, heard, or read about "Stay at

Home 2.0"?
A great deal A moderate amount Only a little Nothing at all Don’t know/not sure N
May 2020 35% 48% 16% 2% 0% 840
Support or Oppose "Stay at Home 2.0" Order
Generally, do you support or oppose Stay at Home 2.0?
Support Oppose Neither support nor oppose Don’t know/Not Sure N
56% 12% 28% 4% 837

May 2020

Is "Stay at Home 2.0" Too Lenient or Too Strict (Among those who Oppose)

In your opinion, do you think Stay at Home 2.0 is too lenient or too strict?

Too lenient Too strict Don’t know/not sure N
May 2020 24% 76% 0% 102
Confidence in State Government's Ability to Respond Effectively to Current Outbreak of Coronavirus in New Hampshire
How confident are you in the state government's ability to respond effectively to the current outbreak of coronavirus in New
Hampshire?
Very confident Somewhat confident Not very confident Not confident at all Don’t know/Not sure N
32% 52% 11% 3% 2% 837

May 2020



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" -
Permitted Industries and Public Places

Below are certain industries and public places that are allowed to be open during Stay at Home 2.0. Please indicate whether you think
these industries and public places should be open or closed during this order.

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
"Time-sensitive” procedures at hospitals 95% 1% 5% 833
Barbers and hair salons 53% 30% 17% 839
Campgrounds 63% 23% 14% 835
Drive-in movie theaters 91% 4% 5% 835
Golf courses 73% 18% 10% 839

May 2020 .

Manufacturing 72% 7% 22% 834
Outdoor seating at restaurants 69% 21% 10% 838
Retail stores 52% 30% 18% 837
State inland beaches (not on the ocean) 54% 34% 12% 833
State parks 77% 15% 8% 837

Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" -
Prohibited Industries and Public Places

Below are some industries and public places that are closed during Stay at Home 2.0. Please indicate whether you think these industries
and public places should be open or closed during this order (until at least May 31st).

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
Church services with more than 10 people 28% 66% 6% 826
Gyms and other health clubs 24% 67% 9% 827
May 2020 Indoor seating at restaurants 25% 64% 12% 826
Movie theaters 23% 72% 5% 826

State beaches on the ocean 50% 39% 10% 827
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Awareness of Governor Sununu's "Stay at Home 2.0" Order

A moderate . . Don't know/not
A great deal amount Only alittle Nothing at all sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 35% 48% 16% 2% 0% 840
Voting Registered Democrat 31% 51% 17% 1% 0% 227
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 29% 51% 17% 2% 0% 345
Registered Republican 50% 41% 9% 0% 237
Party ID Democrat 30% 49% 19% 2% 0% 350
Independent 33% 49% 13% 4% 103
Republican 40% 47% 13% 1% 372
Ideology Liberal 30% 51% 18% 1% 0% 357
Moderate 29% 56% 14% 1% 98
Conservative 41% 43% 13% 2% 337
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 41% 50% 6% 3% 75
NHPR listener 36% 46% 16% 2% 0% 735
Union Leader reader 30% 64% 6% 0% 154
WMUR viewer 32% 49% 18% 2% 0% 592
Age of 18to 34 28% 51% 19% 2% 221
Respondent 35,49 44% 43% 11% 2% 180
50to 64 31% 48% 19% 2% 252
65 and older 40% 49% 10% 1% 0% 168
Gender of Female 36% 46% 16% 1% 0% 416
Respondent ;)¢ 34% 49% 15% 2% 401
Level of High school or less 30% 59% 11% 299
Education Tech school/Some college 41% 39% 17% 3% 256
College graduate 31% 46% 20% 2% 172
Postgraduate work 37% 43% 18% 3% 0% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 38% 35% 25% 1% 0% 156
State Connecticut Valley 26% 58% 13% 2% 0% 110
Manchester Area 38% 50% 11% 1% 183
Mass Border 35% 49% 14% 2% 154
North Country 25% 54% 18% 2% 74

Seacoast 37% 47% 14% 2% 156



Support or Oppose "Stay at Home 2.0" Order

Neither support nor

Support Oppose opDOSE Don’t know/Not Sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 56% 12% 28% 4% 837
Voting Registered Democrat 68% 10% 13% 10% 225
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 53% 11% 34% 3% 345
Registered Republican 55% 17% 27% 1% 235
Party ID Democrat 65% 7% 20% 8% 349
Independent 63% 5% 28% 4% 103
Republican 47% 19% 34% 1% 370
Ideology Liberal 67% 7% 19% 7% 356
Moderate 42% 1% 56% 2% 98
Conservative 49% 22% 27% 2% 335
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 77% 8% 10% 5% 74
NHPR listener 55% 12% 29% 4% 732
Union Leader reader 56% 7% 36% 0% 154
WMUR viewer 53% 14% 28% 5% 591
Age of 18to 34 38% 12% 43% 7% 221
Respondent 35,49 55% 16% 27% 2% 180
50to 64 63% 12% 22% 3% 251
65 and older 71% 9% 18% 3% 165
Gender of Female 64% 10% 23% 3% 414
Respondent ;)¢ 50% 15% 33% 2% 400
Level of High school or less 49% 9% 38% 4% 299
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 55% 16% 26% 4% 256
College graduate 64% 12% 18% 6% 172
Postgraduate work 64% 14% 20% 2% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 52% 10% 36% 1% 156
State Connecticut Valley 79% 5% 13% 4% 110
Manchester Area 45% 18% 29% 9% 183
Mass Border 65% 11% 23% 2% 153
North Country 52% 12% 35% 1% 74

Seacoast 49% 14% 31% 5% 155



Is "Stay at Home 2.0" Too Lenient or Too Strict (Among those who Oppose)

Too lenient Too strict Don’t know/not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 24% 76% 0% 102
Voting Registered Democrat 93% 7% 22
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 1% 99% 37
Registered Republican 7% 93% 40
Party ID Democrat 88% 12% 24
Independent 100% 5
Republican 4% 96% 0% 70
Ideology Liberal 89% 11% 24
Moderate 100% 1
Conservative 4% 96% 0% 74
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 47% 53% 6
NHPR listener 20% 80% 0% 91
Union Leader reader 24% 76% 11
WMUR viewer 22% 78% 83
Age of 18 to 34 38% 62% 26
Respondent 35,49 20% 80% 28
50to 64 18% 82% 0% 29
65 and older 18% 82% 15
Gender of Female 32% 68% 40
Respondent ;)¢ 18% 82% 0% 61
Level of High school or less 100% 26
Education Tech school/Some college 28% 72% 0% 40
College graduate 27% 73% 21
Postgraduate work 49% 51% 15
Region of Central / Lakes 10% 89% 1% 16
State Connecticut Valley 24% 76% 5
Manchester Area 16% 84% 33
Mass Border 54% 46% 17
North Country 12% 88% 9

Seacoast 27% 73% 22



Confidence in State Government's Ability to Respond Effectively to Current Outbreak of Coronavirus in New Hampshire

Very confident Some:what Not.verv Not confident at Don’t know/Not
Yery confident confident confident all sure -
STATEWIDE May 2020 32% 52% 11% 3% 2% 837
Voting Registered Democrat 16% 58% 18% 4% 4% 227
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 28% 61% 8% 2% 1% 342
Registered Republican 54% 34% 10% 2% 0% 237
Party ID Democrat 15% 66% 15% 2% 2% 350
Independent 32% 50% 8% 9% 1% 103
Republican 49% 40% 9% 1% 0% 369
Ideology Liberal 16% 64% 15% 3% 2% 357
Moderate 28% 64% 5% 3% 0% 98
Conservative 47% 39% 11% 2% 0% 334
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 29% 57% 10% 5% 75
NHPR listener 32% 51% 12% 3% 2% 732
Union Leader reader 32% 63% 4% 0% 1% 154
WMUR viewer 29% 54% 14% 2% 1% 589
Age of 18to 34 11% 65% 17% 1% 5% 217
Respondent 35,49 54% 34% 7% 4% 1% 180
50to 64 35% 49% 12% 3% 0% 252
65 and older 31% 58% 8% 2% 1% 168
Gender of Female 28% 58% 11% 1% 2% 413
Respondent ;)¢ 38% 48% 10% 4% 1% 401
Level of High school or less 38% 51% 10% 2% 299
Education Tech school/Some college 31% 49% 11% 4% 4% 256
College graduate 28% 55% 14% 3% 1% 168
Postgraduate work 25% 59% 11% 4% 1% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 22% 66% 8% 1% 2% 153
State Connecticut Valley 31% 55% 6% 7% 1% 110
Manchester Area 36% 40% 22% 1% 0% 183
Mass Border 41% 44% 8% 3% 5% 154
North Country 34% 50% 13% 4% 0% 74

Seacoast 28% 60% 8% 3% 1% 156



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public
Places - Campgrounds

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 63% 23% 14% 835
Voting Registered Democrat 43% 32% 25% 224
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 65% 23% 12% 344
Registered Republican 81% 12% 7% 235
Party ID Democrat 50% 28% 22% 347
Independent 70% 25% 5% 103
Republican 73% 18% 9% 370
Ideology Liberal 51% 28% 22% 354
Moderate 45% 50% 5% 98
Conservative 79% 11% 10% 335
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 57% 35% 9% 75
NHPR listener 66% 23% 11% 729
Union Leader reader 60% 32% 8% 154
WMUR viewer 62% 25% 12% 587
Age of 18to 34 46% 38% 16% 221
Respondent 35,49 78% 17% 5% 180
50 to 64 68% 17% 15% 247
65 and older 65% 17% 18% 167
Gender of Female 62% 22% 16% 413
Respondent ;)¢ 66% 25% 9% 399
Level of High school or less 60% 23% 17% 299
Education Tech school/Some college 72% 18% 9% 252
College graduate 58% 29% 14% 171
Postgraduate work 57% 27% 17% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 68% 23% 9% 156
State Connecticut Valley 54% 37% 9% 110
Manchester Area 63% 23% 14% 183
Mass Border 56% 21% 23% 151
North Country 60% 24% 16% 74

Seacoast 74% 15% 12% 153



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public
Places - State Parks

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 77% 15% 8% 837
Voting Registered Democrat 60% 25% 15% 226
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 87% 7% 5% 342
Registered Republican 81% 12% 7% 237
Party ID Democrat 67% 19% 14% 347
Independent 80% 19% 1% 103
Republican 84% 10% 5% 371
Ideology Liberal 69% 19% 13% 354
Moderate 78% 16% 6% 98
Conservative 84% 11% 5% 337
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 74% 22% 4% 75
NHPR listener 78% 16% 7% 731
Union Leader reader 87% 9% 4% 151
WMUR viewer 78% 15% 7% 592
Age of 18to 34 66% 21% 13% 221
Respondent 35,49 85% 12% 4% 180
50 to 64 85% 10% 4% 251
65 and older 70% 17% 13% 166
Gender of Female 72% 17% 11% 413
Respondent ;)¢ 84% 13% 3% 401
Level of High school or less 80% 13% 7% 299
Education Tech school/Some college 73% 20% 7% 254
College graduate 77% 14% 8% 171
Postgraduate work 73% 12% 14% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 78% 17% 5% 156
State Connecticut Valley 75% 19% 7% 107
Manchester Area 88% 3% 9% 183
Mass Border 67% 23% 10% 153
North Country 57% 26% 17% 74

Seacoast 83% 12% 5% 156



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public
Places - Manufacturing

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 72% 7% 22% 834
Voting Registered Democrat 38% 19% 43% 225
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 80% 4% 17% 343
Registered Republican 89% 0% 11% 235
Party ID Democrat 45% 14% 40% 346
Independent 83% 4% 13% 103
Republican 92% 1% 7% 370
Ideology Liberal 46% 15% 40% 354
Moderate 87% 0% 13% 98
Conservative 92% 1% 7% 335
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 45% 18% 37% 75
NHPR listener 75% 7% 18% 729
Union Leader reader 87% 3% 10% 154
WMUR viewer 71% 8% 21% 586
Age of 18to 34 69% 7% 24% 221
Respondent 35,49 81% 5% 15% 179
50 to 64 75% 5% 19% 248
65 and older 62% 11% 27% 167
Gender of Female 60% 9% 30% 413
Respondent ;)¢ 85% 4% 11% 398
Level of High school or less 84% 3% 13% 299
Education Tech school/Some college 65% 10% 25% 253
College graduate 65% 6% 29% 171
Postgraduate work 62% 11% 28% 102
Region of Central / Lakes 75% 12% 13% 155
State Connecticut Valley 68% 1% 31% 109
Manchester Area 84% 2% 14% 183
Mass Border 62% 13% 25% 150
North Country 61% 8% 31% 74

Seacoast 70% 4% 26% 155



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public
Places - "Time-sensitive" Procedures at Hospitals

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 95% 1% 5% 833
Voting Registered Democrat 95% 1% 5% 226
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 95% 1% 4% 340
Registered Republican 93% 1% 6% 235
Party ID Democrat 93% 0% 7% 350
Independent 96% 4% 1% 102
Republican 96% 1% 4% 366
Ideology Liberal 92% 1% 7% 356
Moderate 95% 3% 2% 98
Conservative 96% 1% 3% 331
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 87% 13% 75
NHPR listener 96% 1% 4% 728
Union Leader reader 99% 1% 150
WMUR viewer 95% 1% 5% 585
Age of 18to 34 95% 5% 221
Respondent 354 49 99% 0% 1% 180
50 to 64 96% 2% 2% 245
65 and older 88% 12% 168
Gender of Female 91% 1% 9% 415
Respondent ;)¢ 98% 1% 1% 395
Level of High school or less 93% 1% 5% 296
Education Tech school/Some college 94% 6% 254
College graduate 96% 2% 2% 171
Postgraduate work 97% 1% 2% 102
Region of Central / Lakes 99% 1% 1% 156
State Connecticut Valley 90% 5% 4% 110
Manchester Area 99% 0% 1% 183
Mass Border 95% 5% 147
North Country 87% 13% 74

Seacoast 91% 0% 8% 156



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public
Places - Retail Stores

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 52% 30% 18% 837
Voting Registered Democrat 24% 55% 21% 226
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 51% 26% 23% 344
Registered Republican 75% 16% 8% 236
Party ID Democrat 23% 51% 26% 349
Independent 71% 25% 4% 102
Republican 73% 13% 14% 371
Ideology Liberal 25% 49% 25% 356
Moderate 52% 15% 33% 98
Conservative 77% 15% 8% 336
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 30% 57% 13% 75
NHPR listener 55% 28% 17% 732
Union Leader reader 53% 21% 26% 153
WMUR viewer 52% 30% 18% 590
Age of 18to 34 38% 41% 21% 220
Respondent 35,49 62% 25% 13% 180
50 to 64 62% 25% 14% 251
65 and older 45% 31% 25% 167
Gender of Female 42% 39% 18% 416
Respondent ;)¢ 63% 19% 18% 399
Level of High school or less 54% 25% 21% 299
Education Tech school/Some college 60% 26% 14% 256
College graduate 43% 39% 17% 171
Postgraduate work 40% 40% 20% 101
Region of Central / Lakes 59% 24% 17% 156
State Connecticut Valley 46% 38% 15% 110
Manchester Area 46% 26% 28% 182
Mass Border 49% 34% 17% 153
North Country 56% 26% 18% 74

Seacoast 57% 34% 9% 155



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public
Places - Drive-in Movie Theaters

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 91% 4% 5% 835
Voting Registered Democrat 76% 12% 12% 224
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 95% 2% 3% 345
Registered Republican 98% 1% 1% 235
Party ID Democrat 81% 8% 11% 348
Independent 97% 2% 1% 103
Republican 99% 1% 0% 370
Ideology Liberal 81% 9% 10% 355
Moderate 99% 0% 0% 98
Conservative 99% 1% 0% 335
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 85% 14% 1% 75
NHPR listener 91% 4% 5% 732
Union Leader reader 96% 2% 2% 154
WMUR viewer 89% 5% 5% 588
Age of 18to 34 83% 6% 11% 221
Respondent 354 49 95% 3% 3% 180
50 to 64 96% 2% 2% 249
65 and older 90% 7% 3% 168
Gender of Female 91% 6% 4% 416
Respondent ;)¢ 94% 3% 3% 397
Level of High school or less 93% 3% 4% 299
Education Tech school/Some college 95% 1% 4% 252
College graduate 87% 8% 5% 171
Postgraduate work 83% 9% 8% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 94% 5% 2% 156
State Connecticut Valley 93% 4% 3% 110
Manchester Area 91% 2% 7% 181
Mass Border 83% 9% 7% 152
North Country 91% 4% 5% 74

Seacoast 95% 2% 4% 156



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Ideology

Media Usage

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

May 2020

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Boston Globe reader
NHPR listener
Union Leader reader
WMUR viewer

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Female

Male

High school or less

Tech school/Some college

College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border
North Country

Seacoast

Places - Golf Courses

Should be open

73%

55%
75%
89%
60%
78%
83%
59%
56%
90%
71%
73%
71%
70%
46%
85%
86%
76%
68%
80%
74%
76%
67%
72%
74%
77%
72%
70%
73%
73%

Should be closed

18%

30%
20%
3%
28%
4%
12%
27%
32%
4%
17%
19%
25%
20%
43%
8%
8%
9%
18%
15%
16%
17%
19%
20%
12%
8%
26%
22%
10%
19%

Don’t know/Not sure

10%

15%
5%
8%

12%

18%
5%

13%

12%
6%

11%
8%
4%

10%

11%
7%
6%
16%
14%
5%
10%
7%
14%
8%
14%
16%
2%
8%
17%
8%

=4

839

226
345
237
350
102
372
357
97
337
75
734
154
591
221
180
251
168
416
400
299
256
171
103
155
110
183
154
74
156



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public
Places - Barbers and Hair Salons

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 53% 30% 17% 839
Voting Registered Democrat 18% 60% 22% 226
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 55% 23% 22% 345
Registered Republican 83% 15% 2% 237
Party ID Democrat 25% 53% 21% 350
Independent 59% 20% 21% 102
Republican 76% 12% 12% 372
Ideology Liberal 25% 52% 23% 357
Moderate 44% 14% 43% 98
Conservative 80% 15% 5% 337
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 35% 41% 24% 75
NHPR listener 56% 28% 17% 734
Union Leader reader 58% 19% 23% 154
WMUR viewer 50% 30% 20% 591
Age of 18to 34 29% 43% 28% 221
Respondent 354 49 68% 24% 8% 180
50 to 64 65% 25% 9% 251
65 and older 49% 29% 22% 168
Gender of Female 45% 35% 20% 416
Respondent ;)¢ 62% 24% 14% 401
Level of High school or less 59% 20% 21% 299
Education Tech school/Some college 53% 34% 13% 256
College graduate 48% 39% 14% 172
Postgraduate work 44% 36% 20% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 57% 27% 16% 156
State Connecticut Valley 48% 35% 17% 110
Manchester Area 56% 25% 19% 183
Mass Border 50% 28% 21% 153
North Country 45% 46% 9% 74

Seacoast 56% 30% 14% 156



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public
Places - Outdoor Seating at Restaurants

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 69% 21% 10% 838
Voting Registered Democrat 49% 36% 15% 226
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 73% 17% 10% 345
Registered Republican 84% 13% 3% 235
Party ID Democrat 48% 34% 18% 350
Independent 73% 13% 14% 103
Republican 87% 10% 3% 370
Ideology Liberal 51% 33% 16% 357
Moderate 71% 10% 19% 98
Conservative 84% 12% 4% 335
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 70% 20% 10% 75
NHPR listener 71% 18% 11% 732
Union Leader reader 79% 11% 10% 154
WMUR viewer 69% 21% 10% 590
Age of 18to 34 49% 37% 14% 221
Respondent 354 49 73% 21% 6% 180
50 to 64 80% 11% 8% 250
65 and older 74% 14% 13% 168
Gender of Female 61% 24% 15% 416
Respondent ;)¢ 79% 15% 6% 399
Level of High school or less 83% 12% 5% 299
Education Tech school/Some college 64% 23% 13% 254
College graduate 56% 30% 15% 171
Postgraduate work 62% 26% 13% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 62% 23% 15% 156
State Connecticut Valley 60% 30% 10% 110
Manchester Area 84% 13% 3% 183
Mass Border 67% 14% 20% 152
North Country 66% 29% 5% 74

Seacoast 68% 23% 9% 156



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Permitted Industries and Public
Places - State Inland Beaches (not on the ocean)

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 54% 34% 12% 833
Voting Registered Democrat 28% 45% 27% 222
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 61% 30% 9% 343
Registered Republican 68% 29% 3% 237
Party ID Democrat 32% 46% 23% 349
Independent 62% 36% 2% 98
Republican 71% 24% 5% 371
Ideology Liberal 32% 46% 21% 352
Moderate 65% 29% 6% 98
Conservative 68% 27% 5% 336
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 48% 42% 11% 75
NHPR listener 56% 33% 11% 728
Union Leader reader 68% 23% 9% 154
WMUR viewer 56% 30% 15% 587
Age of 18to 34 50% 36% 14% 221
Respondent 354 49 56% 36% 8% 180
50 to 64 57% 32% 10% 245
65 and older 51% 35% 14% 168
Gender of Female 48% 38% 14% 414
Respondent ;)¢ 60% 32% 7% 396
Level of High school or less 62% 31% 7% 295
Education Tech school/Some college 48% 41% 11% 255
College graduate 50% 32% 18% 171
Postgraduate work 46% 34% 20% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 55% 32% 13% 156
State Connecticut Valley 43% 42% 15% 105
Manchester Area 59% 29% 12% 182
Mass Border 53% 37% 11% 154
North Country 62% 33% 6% 74

Seacoast 48% 38% 14% 155



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Prohibited Industries and Public
Places - State Beaches on the Ocean

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 50% 39% 10% 827
Voting Registered Democrat 30% 48% 22% 227
Registration Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 50% 42% 7% 344
Registered Republican 71% 25% 4% 225
Party ID Democrat 27% 53% 20% 350
Independent 67% 33% 1% 103
Republican 67% 28% 4% 359
Ideology Liberal 30% 51% 19% 357
Moderate 37% 61% 2% 98
Conservative 72% 24% 4% 324
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 59% 34% 7% 75
NHPR listener 52% 38% 10% 721
Union Leader reader 54% 39% 7% 154
WMUR viewer 51% 38% 11% 590
Age of 18to 34 34% 49% 17% 221
Respondent 354 49 58% 35% 7% 168
50 to 64 60% 33% 7% 251
65 and older 51% 40% 9% 167
Gender of Female 43% 45% 12% 416
Respondent ;)¢ 59% 35% 6% 388
Level of High school or less 56% 40% 4% 288
Education Tech school/Some college 52% 35% 13% 255
College graduate 43% 44% 13% 171
Postgraduate work 40% 42% 17% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 50% 40% 10% 156
State Connecticut Valley 51% 38% 11% 110
Manchester Area 45% 43% 12% 183
Mass Border 56% 30% 14% 152
North Country 47% 50% 3% 74

Seacoast 52% 41% 8% 145



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Prohibited Industries and Public
Places - Gyms and Other Health Clubs

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 24% 67% 9% 827
Voting Registered Democrat 3% 91% 6% 227
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 20% 66% 13% 344
Registered Republican 51% 43% 6% 225
Party ID Democrat 3% 92% 6% 350
Independent 17% 67% 16% 103
Republican 47% 44% 10% 359
Ideology Liberal 2% 93% 5% 357
Moderate 21% 73% 6% 98
Conservative 46% 39% 15% 325
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 8% 88% 4% 75
NHPR listener 26% 65% 9% 722
Union Leader reader 13% 70% 16% 154
WMUR viewer 24% 66% 10% 591
Age of 18to 34 15% 85% 221
Respondent 354 49 43% 52% 6% 169
50 to 64 26% 57% 17% 250
65 and older 14% 74% 11% 168
Gender of Female 17% 74% 10% 416
Respondent ;)¢ 33% 59% 8% 388
Level of High school or less 29% 59% 12% 288
Education Tech school/Some college 27% 66% 7% 256
College graduate 17% 76% 7% 171
Postgraduate work 16% 77% 7% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 30% 67% 4% 156
State Connecticut Valley 12% 74% 14% 110
Manchester Area 30% 62% 7% 183
Mass Border 20% 66% 14% 152
North Country 27% 69% 5% 74

Seacoast 24% 67% 9% 145



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Prohibited Industries and Public
Places - Church Services with More Than 10 People

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 28% 66% 6% 826
Voting Registered Democrat 2% 92% 6% 227
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 32% 59% 9% 343
Registered Republican 47% 49% 4% 226
Party ID Democrat 4% 92% 5% 350
Independent 23% 57% 20% 103
Republican 53% 43% 4% 359
Ideology Liberal 3% 93% 4% 357
Moderate 18% 72% 10% 98
Conservative 56% 36% 8% 324
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 8% 90% 3% 75
NHPR listener 29% 65% 6% 721
Union Leader reader 27% 63% 11% 154
WMUR viewer 25% 69% 6% 590
Age of 18to 34 19% 78% 3% 221
Respondent 354 49 26% 68% 6% 167
50 to 64 38% 51% 10% 251
65 and older 25% 71% 4% 168
Gender of Female 21% 69% 9% 416
Respondent ;)¢ 35% 62% 3% 388
Level of High school or less 30% 64% 6% 288
Education Tech school/Some college 31% 64% 5% 255
College graduate 23% 71% 6% 171
Postgraduate work 19% 71% 10% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 27% 69% 4% 156
State Connecticut Valley 8% 70% 22% 110
Manchester Area 33% 66% 1% 183
Mass Border 29% 65% 6% 153
North Country 36% 60% 4% 73

Seacoast 30% 66% 4% 145



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Prohibited Industries and Public
Places - Indoor Seating at Restaurants

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 25% 64% 12% 826
Voting Registered Democrat 1% 96% 2% 226
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 20% 59% 21% 343
Registered Republican 54% 38% 8% 226
Party ID Democrat 1% 93% 5% 350
Independent 16% 70% 14% 103
Republican 50% 33% 17% 358
Ideology Liberal 2% 93% 5% 357
Moderate 9% 51% 40% 98
Conservative 52% 37% 11% 324
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 6% 91% 3% 75
NHPR listener 27% 62% 11% 721
Union Leader reader 13% 50% 37% 154
WMUR viewer 27% 61% 12% 590
Age of 18to 34 15% 72% 13% 221
Respondent 354 49 45% 52% 3% 167
50 to 64 26% 53% 21% 251
65 and older 14% 80% 5% 168
Gender of Female 15% 75% 10% 416
Respondent ;)¢ 35% 51% 14% 388
Level of High school or less 29% 50% 21% 288
Education Tech school/Some college 25% 69% 6% 255
College graduate 22% 73% 6% 171
Postgraduate work 16% 75% 9% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 29% 69% 2% 156
State Connecticut Valley 10% 71% 19% 110
Manchester Area 35% 47% 18% 183
Mass Border 19% 70% 11% 153
North Country 35% 61% 3% 73

Seacoast 20% 67% 13% 145



Should Following Industries and Public Places Be Allowed to be Open During "Stay at Home 2.0?" - Prohibited Industries and Public
Places - Movie Theaters

Should be open Should be closed Don’t know/Not sure N
STATEWIDE May 2020 23% 72% 5% 826
Voting Registered Democrat 2% 95% 3% 226
Registration pqgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 20% 75% 6% 344
Registered Republican 49% 47% 4% 225
Party ID Democrat 2% 95% 2% 349
Independent 14% 83% 2% 102
Republican 45% 48% 7% 360
Ideology Liberal 3% 95% 2% 356
Moderate 8% 84% 8% 98
Conservative 46% 48% 6% 325
Media Usage Boston Globe reader 7% 92% 1% 75
NHPR listener 25% 71% 4% 722
Union Leader reader 15% 81% 4% 154
WMUR viewer 26% 70% 4% 591
Age of 18to 34 15% 84% 1% 221
Respondent 35,49 43% 52% 5% 168
50 to 64 23% 69% 8% 251
65 and older 13% 84% 3% 168
Gender of Female 13% 83% 4% 415
Respondent ;)¢ 34% 61% 5% 388
Level of High school or less 27% 69% 4% 288
Education Tech school/Some college 26% 71% 4% 256
College graduate 19% 75% 6% 170
Postgraduate work 12% 81% 7% 103
Region of Central / Lakes 27% 71% 2% 156
State Connecticut Valley 10% 84% 6% 110
Manchester Area 30% 68% 2% 183
Mass Border 21% 72% 7% 153
North Country 28% 69% 3% 74

Seacoast 20% 72% 7% 144



